Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New YorkCharter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of three hundred and eighty-four dollars ($384), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Board, of Coroners, Borough of Manhattan, for the purpose of 
paying Dr. John McAllister for services rendered. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen May 23, 1916. 
Received from his Honor the 'Mayor June 6, 1916, without his approval or disap-

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance if the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of one thousand two hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($1,288) the 
proceeds whereof to be used by th President of the Borough of Richmond for the 
purpose of providing for wage in,reases of 46 Drivers at forty-eight dollars ($48) 
each per annum. 

All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before Dec. 31, 1916.

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1:: of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Eleven thousand dollars ($11,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the Commissioner of Parks, Borough of Brooklyn, for the purpose of urgent 
highway repairs. All obligations hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 
1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 6, 1916.

[...]

the Laws of 1916. 

Resolved, that in pursuance of subdivision 8 of Section 188 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be, and it is hereby requested 
to authorize the Comptroller to i sue special revenue bonds to the amount of eleven 
thousand dollars ($11,000), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Board of Standards 
and Appeals for,the purpose of carrying out the provisions of Chap. 503, L. of 1916, 
for the period between July 1st, 1916, and December 31, 1916, as follows: 
Chairman, 6 months at $9,000 per annum 	$4,500 00

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it 
is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by a Special Committee of the Board of Aldermen for the purpose of providing for 
an appropriate and adequate observance of Independence Day, July 4, 1916. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, June 6, 1916. 
Approved by the Mayor, June 13, 1916.